
 
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

For the Radio Equipment: 

Product: Passive Entry Passive Start System (LF Transmitter and LF Transceiver) 
Model: B2NA0 
Brand: DENSO 

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 

 Name: DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC. 
Address: 24777 DENSO Drive. Southfield, MI 48033. USA 

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation 
legislation: 

 Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU 

References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the other technical 
specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: 

Essential Requirement Harmonised Standards 
Health & safety: 
(Art. 3.1(a)) 

EN 62311:2008: Assessment of electronic and electrical 
equipment related to human exposure restrictions for 
electromagnetic fields (0 Hz - 300GHz) 
 
EN 62368-1:2014 + AC:2015 + AC:2017 + A11:2017: Audio/video, 
information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety 
requirements. 

EMC: 
(Art. 3.1(b)) 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11): Electromagnetic compatibility 
and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Electromagnetic Compatibility 
(EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 1: Common 
technical requirements. 
 
Final draft ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.2.0 (2021-11): Electromagnetic 
Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 3: 
Specific conditions for Short-Range Devices (SRD) operating on 
frequencies between 9 kHz and 246 GHz. 

Radio spectrum: 
 (Art. 3.2) 

ETSI EN 300 330 v.2.1.1 (2017-02): Short Range Devices (SRD); 
Radio equipment in the frequency range 9 kHz to 25 MHz and inductive 
loop systems in the frequency range 9 kHz to 30 MHz. 

 
Signature 
------------------------------------ 
Date: 8/15/2023 
Name: Thomas Keeling 
Job Title: Electronics Hardware Director 
Email address: 
thomas.keeling@na.denso.com 
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SGS Fimko Ltd is a Notified Body (0598) according to the RE Directive 2014/53/EU. 
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This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions 
of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and 
jurisdiction issues defined therein. 
 
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention 
only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any.  The Company’s 
sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate 
parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations 
under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or 
falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful 
and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 

EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU

Product Telematics device

Model TFGMEIBBCDB

Series models TFGMEIBBCD4, TFGMEIBBCD5, TFGMEIBBCD6, TFGMEIBBCD7, 
TFGMEIBBCD8, TFGMEIBBCD9, TFGMEIBBCDA, TFGMEIBBCDC

Trademark -

Certificate holder /
Manufacturer 

LG Electronics Inc.
128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Other information -

Compliance with the requirements 
on the basis of type examination

Product fulfils the requirements of the standard(s) listed on page 2 and the essential 
requirements set out in Article 3.1a (Health & Safety), Article 3.1b (EMC) and Article 3.2 
(Radio Spectrum Use) of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Validity This certificate is valid until 2028-10-19 unless the standard in question has been 
amended or superseded.

Date of issue 2023-10-19

SGS Fimko Ltd

Signature

Jari Merikari
Certifiation Manager

CERTIFICATE RED-3183
Issue no. 1

http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
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Applied standards Article Standard

3.1a Health & Safety EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN 50566:2017

3.1b EMC EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1
EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

3.2 Radio Spectrum 3GPP TS 38.521-1 V17.9.0
3GPP TS 38.521-3 V17.9.0
EN 301 511 V12.5.1
EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1
EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1
EN 303 413 V1.2.1

Test reports Testing Laboratory Report Number Date

KR23EJE0 001 2023-06-14TÜV Rheinland Korea Ltd.

KR23EJE0 002 2023-09-22

F690501-RF-EMC001756 2023-10-19

F690501-RF-MBL000586 2023-10-13

F690501-RF-RSE000657 2023-10-10

F690501-RF-RSE000658 2023-10-13

F690501-RF-RSE000659 2023-10-10

F690501-RF-RSE000660 2023-10-13

F690501-RF-RTL004394 2023-09-19

F690501-RF-RTL004399 2023-09-20

SGS Korea Co., Ltd.

F690501-RF-SAR000370 2023-09-27

HCT Co., Ltd. HCT-EM-2310-CE004-R1 2023-10-17

http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
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Technical Information Operating voltage
Product Ratings: DC 13.5V, 1A

Frequency band
GSM 900: Tx 880 MHz - 915 MHz, Rx 925 MHz - 960 MHz
GSM 1800: Tx 1710 MHz - 1785 MHz, Rx 1805 MHz - 1880 MHz
WCDMA 1: Tx 1920 MHz - 1980 MHz, Rx 2110 MHz - 2170 MHz
WCDMA 8: Tx 880 MHz - 915 MHz, Rx 925 MHz - 960 MHz

LTE 1: Tx 1920 MHz - 1980 MHz, Rx 2110 MHz - 2170 MHz
LTE 3: Tx 1710 MHz - 1785 MHz, Rx 1805 MHz - 1880 MHz
LTE 7: Tx 2500 MHz - 2570 MHz, Rx 2620 MHz - 2690 MHz
LTE 8: Tx 880 MHz - 915 MHz, Rx 925 MHz - 960 MHz
LTE 20: Tx 832 MHz - 862 MHz, Rx 791 MHz - 821 MHz
LTE 28: Tx 703 MHz - 736 MHz, Rx 758 MHz - 791 MHz
LTE 38: TRx 2570 MHz - 2620 MHz
LTE 40: TRx 2300 MHz - 2400 MHz

NR n1: Tx 1920 MHz - 1980 MHz, Rx 2110 MHz - 2170 MHz
NR n3: Tx 1710 MHz - 1785 MHz, Rx 1805 MHz - 1880 MHz
NR n7: Tx 2500 MHz - 2570 MHz, Rx 2620 MHz - 2690 MHz
NR n8: Tx 880 MHz - 915 MHz, Rx 925 MHz - 960 MHz
NR n20: Tx 832 MHz - 862 MHz, Rx 791 MHz - 821 MHz
NR n28: Tx 703 MHz - 736 MHz, Rx 758 MHz - 791 MHz
NR n38: TRx 2570 MHz - 2620 MHz
NR n40: TRx 2300 MHz - 2400 MHz
NR n77: TRx 3400 MHz - 4200 MHz
NR n78: TRx 3400 MHz - 3800 MHz

GNSS: Rx 1559 MHz - 1610 MHz
Rx 1164 MHz - 1215 MHz

http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
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Technical Information
(Continued)

Output power
GSM 900: 33 dBm
GSM 1800: 30 dBm
WCDMA: 24 dBm
LTE: 23 dBm
NR: 23 dBm
NR n77/n78: 26 dBm

Antenna type and gain
Internal Antenna External Antenna

GSM 900     1.74 dBi             5.15 dBi
GSM 1800     2.61 dBi             6.01 dBi
WCDMA 1     0.23 dBi             5.84 dBi
WCDMA 8     1.74 dBi             5.15 dBi
LTE 1     0.23 dBi             5.84 dBi
LTE 3    2.61 dBi             6.01 dBi
LTE 7     3.99 dBi             6.69 dBi
LTE 8     1.74 dBi             5.15 dBi
LTE 20    -2.50 dBi             5.77 dBi
LTE 28    -1.15 dBi             2.21 dBi
LTE 38     3.99 dBi             6.69 dBi
LTE 40    -1.00 dBi             6.96 dBi
NR n1     0.23 dBi             5.84 dBi
NR n3     2.61 dBi             6.01 dBi
NR n7     3.99 dBi             6.69 dBi
NR n8     1.74 dBi             5.15 dBi
NR n20    -2.50 dBi             5.77 dBi
NR n28   -1.15 dBi             2.21 dBi
NR n38     3.99 dBi             6.69 dBi
NR n40    -1.00 dBi             6.96 dBi
NR n77     1.02 dBi             5.45 dBi
NR n78     1.02 dBi             5.45 dBi
NR n77_MIMO     4.98 dBi             8.95 dBi
NR n78_MIMO     4.98 dBi             8.82 dBi

Hardware Version: Rev.F
Software Version: SW170

Justification
Justification of compliance for External Antenna 
Product Equality Declaration_TFGMEIBBCDB

http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
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Additional Information This type examination certificate is based on the inspection of the technical documentation 
ref. no. TFGMEIBBCDB_20231019 dated on 19 October 2023 provided by the 
manufacturer.

This certificate is valid only for the models mentioned in this certificate.

The manufacturer must inform SGS Fimko if any technical or electrical changes made to the 
product covered by this certificate, as unauthorised modifications would invalidate this 
certificate.

http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
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Standard  Title  Article  
EN 301 893 V2.1.1 5 GHz RLAN; Harmonised Standard covering the essential 

requirements of article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/EU 
 
Report: Z3214_CE_RADIO_3 

3.2 

EN 303 413 V1.2.1 Satellite Earth Stations and Systems (SES); Global Navigation 
Satellite System (GNSS) receivers; Radio equipment operating 
in the 1 164 MHz to 1 300 MHz and 1 559 MHz to 1 610 MHz 
frequency bands; Harmonised Standard for access to radio 
spectrum 
 
Report: Z3214_CE_RADIO_3 

3.2 
 

EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 1: Generic requirements and measuring methods 
 
Report: Z3214_CE_RADIO_3 

3.2 
 

EN 303 345-2 V1.2.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 2: AM broadcast sound service  
Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: Z3214_CE_RADIO_3 

3.2 

EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 3: FM broadcast sound service  
Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: Z3214_CE_RADIO_3 

3.2 

EN 303 345-4 V1.1.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 4: DAB broadcast sound service  
Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: Z3214_CE_RADIO_3 

3.2 
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Assessment  RA_VCURH1_2025_02_26 

RA_VCURH1_2025_02_20 
RA_VCURH1_2025_02_07 
RA_VCURH1_2025_01_09 
RA_VCURH1_2024_12_10 
RA_VCURH1_2024_12_04 
RA_VCURH1_2024_11_27 
RA_VCURH1_2024_11_25 
RA_VCURH1_2024_11_14 
RA_VCURH1_2024_10_21 
RA_VCURH1_2024_09_18 
RA_VCURH1_2024_09_05 
RA_VCURH1_2024_08_27 
RA_VCURH1_2024_08_13 
RA_VCURH1_2024_08_03 
RA_VCURH1_2024_07_16 
RA_VCURH1_2024_06_20 
RA_VCURH1_2024_06_12 
RA_VCURH1_2024_05_22 
RA_VCURH1_2024_05_21 
RA_VCURH1_2024_03_11 
RA_VCURH1_2024_01_24 
RA_VCURH1_2024_01_04 
RA_VCURH1_2023_12_13 
RA_VCURH1_2023_11_23 
Risk_Assessment_RED_UKCA_VCURH1_V4  
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Standard  Title  Article  
EN 300 328 V2.2.2 Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment 

operating in the 2,4 GHz band;  Harmonised Standard for 
access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 

EN 300 440 V2.2.1 Short Range Devices (SRD); Radio equipment to be used in the 
1 GHz to 40 GHz frequency range; Harmonised Standard 
covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of Directive 
2014/53/EU 
 
Report: F212284E6_2ndVersion  
Report: F212284E6_AnnexA_2ndVersion  
Report: F212284E6_AnnexB_2ndVersion  
Report: F212284E6_AnnexC_2ndVersion  
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 

EN 301 893 V2.1.1 5 GHz RLAN; Harmonised Standard covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/EU 
 
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 

EN 303 413 V1.2.1 Satellite Earth Stations and Systems (SES); Global Navigation 
Satellite System (GNSS) receivers; Radio equipment operating 
in the 1 164 MHz to 1 300 MHz and 1 559 MHz to 1 610 MHz 
frequency bands; Harmonised Standard for access to radio 
spectrum 
 
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 
 

EN 303 345-1 V1.1.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 1: Generic requirements and measuring methods 
 
Report:  YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: YB295_CE_EMC_3  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 
 

EN 303 345-2 V1.2.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 2: AM broadcast sound service  
Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report:  YB295_CE_EMC_3 
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 

EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  
Part 3: FM broadcast sound service  
Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: YB295_CE_EMC_3  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  

3.2 
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Standard  Title  Article  
EN 303 345-4 V1.1.1 Broadcast Sound Receivers  

Part 4: DAB broadcast sound service  
Harmonised Standard for access to radio spectrum 
 
Report: YB295_CE_Radio_4  
Report: YB295_CE_EMC_3  
Report: Z1175_CE_Radio_1  
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This document is electronically signed and valid without handwriting signature.  

For verification of the electronic signatures, the public keys can be requested at the issuing organisation. 
 

Standard  Title  Article  

EN 62479:2010 
 
 

Assessment of the compliance of low power electronic and 
electrical equipment with the basic restrictions related to human 
exposure to electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz) 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-03-05 

3.1a 

IEC 62368-1 2014 (2. 
Edition)  
and Corr. 1 2015 / EN 
62368-1 2014/AC: 
2015/11:2017 

Audio/video, information and communication technology 
equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements 
Measurements electrical safety 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-03-04 

3.1a 

ETSI EN 301  
489-1 V 2.2.3 and 
ETSI EN 301 489-17V 
3.2.5 (Draft)  

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio 
equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical 
requirements; Harmonised Standard for Electro Magnetic 
Compatibility 
Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband and Wideband Data 
Transmission Systems; Harmonised Standard for 
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility 
 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-03-03 
All applied test standards are listed in section 3 of the test report 

3.1b 

ETSI EN 302 065-2  
V2.1.1 

Short Range Devices (SRD) using Ultra Wide Band technology 
(UWB); Harmonised Standard covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of the Directive 2014/53/EU; Part 2: 
Requirements for UWB location tracking 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-03-02 

3.2 

Name:  
 
Scott Bernard 

Function:  
 
Technical Project Leader XC-AN/PAA-NA 

Signature:  













Cross-Domain Computing Solutions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
                                                          

 
 ID/NR. DoC_BR20_RED_20220330 
 

 
 
Page 6 of 6 

 

 

 

 

 

This document is electronically signed and valid without handwriting signature.  

For verification of the electronic signatures, the public keys can be requested at the issuing organisation. 
 

Standard  Title  Article  

EN 62479:2010 
 
 

Assessment of the compliance of low power electronic and 
electrical equipment with the basic restrictions related to human 
exposure to electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz) 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-01-06 

3.1a 

IEC 62368-1 2014 (2. 
Edition)  
and Corr. 1 2015 / EN 
62368-1 2014/AC: 
2015/11:2017 

Audio/video, information and communication technology 
equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements 
Measurements electrical safety 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-01-05 

3.1a 

ETSI EN 301  
489-1 V 2.2.3 and 
ETSI EN 301 489-17V 
3.2.5 (Draft)  

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio 
equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical 
requirements; Harmonised Standard for Electro Magnetic 
Compatibility 
Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband and Wideband Data 
Transmission Systems; Harmonised Standard for 
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility 
 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-01-04 
All applied test standards are listed in section 3 of the test report 

3.1b 

ETSI EN 300 328  
V2.2.2 
 

Wideband transmission system; Data transmission equipment 
operating in the 2.4 GHz band, Harmonised Standard for access 
to radio spectrum 
 
Report: CTC CTC 1-4508_22-01-03 

3.2 
 

ETSI EN 302 065-2  
V2.1.1 

Short Range Devices (SRD) using Ultra Wide Band technology 
(UWB); Harmonised Standard covering the essential 
requirements of article 3.2 of the Directive 2014/53/EU; Part 2: 
Requirements for UWB location tracking 
 
Report:  CTC 1-4508_22-01-02 

3.2 

Name:  
 
Scott Bernard 

Function:  
 
Technical Project Leader XC-AN/PAA-NA  

Signature:  
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Konformitätserklärung (Declaration of Conformity, 
DoC) der Funkanlagen-Richtlinie 

Eindeutige Identifizierung dieser DoC: LMHL5A 
���������	�
����

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Wir erklären unter unserer alleinigen Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: 
 
Produktname:  Universal-Garagentoröffner 
Handelsname: HomeLink® 
Modell:  LMHL5A 
 
auf das sich diese Erklärung bezieht, den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
relevanten Anforderungen der Funkanlagen-Richtlinie (2014/53/EU) entspricht. 
Das Produkt entspricht den folgenden Normen und/oder anderen normativen Dokumenten: 
 
Gesundheitsschutz und Sicherheit (Art. 3 
Abs. 1 (a)):  

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMV (Art. 3 Abs. 1 (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrum (Art. 3 Abs. 2): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
  
HF-Exposition gegenüber EM-Feldern EN 50663:2017 

  
Beschränkung der Geltungsdauer (falls 
vorhanden):  

Keine 

 
Zertifikatsnummer, ATCB028692 Issue 1, ausgestellt von der American Certification Body, 
1588. 
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�
�

�

�

Déclaration de conformité (DdC) à la Directive sur les 
équipements radioélectriques 
Identifiant unique de la présente DdC : LMHL5A 


������	���
����

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Déclare sous sa responsabilité exclusive que le produit : 
 
Nom du produit :   Ouvre-porte de garage universel 
Appellation commerciale : HomeLink® 
Modèle :   LMHL5A 
 
Auquel fait référence la présente déclaration est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 
autres exigences pertinentes de la directive sur les équipements radioélectriques 
(2014/53/UE). 
 
Le produit est conforme aux normes suivantes et/ou autres documents normatifs : 
 
Santé et Sécurité (Art. 3(1)  (a)) : EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
CEM (Art. 3(1) b)) : ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spectre (Art. 3(2)) : ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Exposition RF aux champs EM  : EN 50663:2017 
  
Date limite de validité (le cas 
échéant )) : 

Aucune 

 
Numéro de certificat, ATCB028692 Issue 1, émis par American Certification Body, 1588. 
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�
�

�

�

Verklaring van overeenstemming (Declaration of 
Conformity, DoC) voor richtlijn betreffende 

radioapparatuur 
Unieke identificatie voor deze DoC: LMHL5A 

����������
����

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Wij verklaren geheel onder onze verantwoordelijkheid dat het product: 
 
Productnaam:   Universele garagedeuropener 
Handelsnaam:  HomeLink® 
Model:   LMHL5A 
 
Waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, in overeenstemming is met de essentiële 
vereisten en andere toepasselijke vereisten van de richtlijn betreffende radioapparatuur 
(2014/53/EU). 
 
Het product is in overeenstemming met de volgende normen en/of andere normatieve 
documenten: 
 
Gezondheid en veiligheid (Art. 
3(1) (a)): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMC (Art. 3(1) (b)):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spectrum (Art. 3(2)):  ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
  
RF-blootstelling  aan EM-velden   EN 50663:2017 
  
Beperking van geldigheid 
(indien  van  toepassing):  

Geen 

 
Certificaatnummer, ATCB028692 Issue 1, uitgegeven door American Certification Body, 
1588. 
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�
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�

���������	  
�  ��
���������  �������
  �����������  

�  ����
��
������	��  

<�������  ������>�����	  ��  ����
	?���  ���������	  
�  ��
��������� : LMHL5A 
������������	�
����

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street 
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA 
Attn: EMC Lab 
 
���������9�  ��  ��@�  ���
��A��  
��
�
��
�� , A�  :�
�7���� : 
 
B9�  ��  :�
�7��� :  <���������
  7���
C���
  
�  
����	��  ��  �������  �����  
D���
���
  ���9��
����� : HomeLink® 
E
��� :  LMHL5A 
 

�  �
C�
  ��  
����	  ����
	?���  ���������	 , �  �  ��
���������  ���  ��?���������  �
�� -
�����	  �  ��7��  ����
���  �
�������	  ��  �����������  
�  ����
��
������	��  
(2014/53/EU). 
 
F�
�7����  �  �  ��
���������  ���  ��������  ���������  � /���  ��7��  �
�9������  �
�7 -
9���� : 
 
������  �  ��

����
��  (�� . 3(1) (a)): EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMC (�� . 3(1) (� )): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
�������  (�� . 3(2)): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
  
��  ����

���	  ��  ��  �
����  EN 50663:2017 
  
�����������  ��  ������
����  (��
  
���  ������ ): 

G	9�  

 
G
9��  ��  �����>����  ATCB028692 Issue 1, �
�����  
�  American Certification Body, 
1588. 
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Radio Equipment Directive Declaration of Conformity  
(DoC) 

Unique identification of this DoC: LMHL5A 
�����	������
����

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Declare under our sole responsibility that the product: 
 
Product Name:  Universal Garage Door Opener 
Trade Name:  HomeLink® 
Model:  LMHL5A 
 
To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the essential requirements and other 
relevant requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive (2014/53/EU). 
 
The product is in conformity with the following standards and/or other normative documents: 
 
Health & Safety (Art. 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (Art. 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spectrum (Art. 3(2)): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
RF Exposure to EM Fields  EN 50663:2017 
  
Limitation of validity (if any):  None 
 
Certificate number, ATCB028692 Issue 1, issued by American Certification Body, 1588. 
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�
�

�

�

Raadioseadme vastavusdeklaratsioon  
Vastavusdeklaratsiooni kordumatu identimisteave: LMHL5A 

��������	��	�
�� �

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Kinnitame ainuisikulise vastutusega, et toode 
 
Toote nimetus:  universaalne garaa�iukse avaja 
Kaubanimi:  HomeLink® 
Mudel:  LMHL5A 
 
on kooskõlas raadioseadmete direktiivi (2014/53/EL) põhinõuete ja muude asjakohaste 
nõuetega. 
 
Toode on kooskõlas järgmiste standardite ja/või muude normdokumentidega: 
 
tervise- ja ohutusnõuded (artikli 3  
lõige  1 punkt  a): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
elektromagnetiline ühilduvus (artikli 3  
lõige 1 punkt b):  

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
spekter (artikli 3 lõige 2):  ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
kokkupuude raadiosageduslike 
elektromagnetväljadega  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Kehtivuspiirang  (kui  on):   puudub 
 
Sertifikaadi number, ATCB028692 Issue 1, väljastanud American Certification Body, 1588. 
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�
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�
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Radiolaitteita koskevan direktiivin 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus (DoC)  

Tämän DoC:n yksilöllinen tunnus: LMHL5A 
!�����		����
��"�

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464, USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, että tuote: 
 
Tuotteen nimi:  Autotallien yleisavaaja 
Tuotenimi:  HomeLink® 
Malli:   LMHL5A 
 
johon tämä ilmoitus liittyy, on radiolaitteita koskevan direktiivin (2014/53/EU) oleellisten ja 
keskeisten vaatimusten ja muiden asianmukaisten vaatimusten mukainen. 
 
Tuote on seuraavien standardien ja/tai muiden ohjeellisten asiakirjojen vaatimusten 
mukainen. 
 
Työturvallisuus (kohta 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (kohta 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Asteikko (kohta 3(2)):   ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
RF-altistuminen EM -kentille  EN 50663:2017 
  
Voimassaoloaika (jos sellainen on):  Ei ole 
 
Todistuksen numero, ATCB028692 Issue 1, myöntänyt American Certification Body, 1588. 
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�

� !"#$  #%&&'()"#$*  &+ ,$-  ./$012  3+(1 
(2/4.+5.3!4#&.6  

H#"'$)IJ  '"'%"��)�!)IJ  �!#)K &'  !��  ('�#+�'�  $������  ����������� : LMHL5A 
#�������$�
����

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
���L"#��  �  '(#I� )�!)I�  �'�   �M+"�  �!)  !#  (�#N�" : 
 
O"#�'  (�#N�"!#� :   P� )$& (��!'�  %I'�JQ  % ")I��  K�����  
R�(#�)I�  #"#�'�&' : HomeLink® 
H#"!S�# :   LMHL5A 
 
T ('�#+�'  $�����  '�#�J  S"'  �#"!S�#  (#�   &"')  �+���"#  �  !)�  #��)L$ �  '(')!�� )�  I')  
J�� �  �K !)IS�  '(')!�� )�  !��  #$�%&'� ( �&  �'$)# *#(�)��#+  (2014/53/RR). 
 
U# (�#N�"  ����#��L" !')  �  !'  'I��#�M'  (��!�('  I')  J��'  I'"#")�!)IJ  S%%�'�' : 
 
70+12 824 2#)9!+42  [9(:(.  3, 
32(90(2).*  1, #,.4;+1.  2)]:  

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
������� &�	
����
  �� &��������   
[�����  3, 3 ���	�����  1, ��������  � ]: 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
<9#&2  (9(:(.  3, 32(90(2).*  2): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
������  ��  ������� &�	
�����  3 ����  
��������
��
��
  

EN 50663:2017 

  
=+(4.(4#&'*  4#;6.*  (+9-  %39(;+4 ): P'"S"'�  
 
V  '�)M���  ()�!#(#)�!)I#+  ATCB028692 Issue 1, SK )  I$#M & '(�  !#"  American 
Certification Body, 1588. 
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Dichiarazione di conformità (DICO) ai sensi della 
Direttiva sulle apparecchiature radio 

Identificazione univoca della presente DICO: LMHL5A 
%���"�����	�
�" �

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464, USA  
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che il prodotto: 
 
Nome del prodotto:   Apriporta universale per garage 
Nome commerciale:  HomeLink® 
Modello:   LMHL5A 
 
oggetto della presente dichiarazione è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali nonché agli altri 
requisiti pertinenti sanciti dalla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature radio (2014/53/UE). 
 
Il prodotto è conforme ai seguenti standard e/o ulteriori documenti normativi: 
 
Salute e Sicurezza (art. 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (art. 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spettro (art. 3(2)):   ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Esposizione a campi EM a RF  EN 50663:2017 
  
Limite di validità (se del caso):  Nessuno 
 
Certificato numero, ATCB028692 Issue 1, rilasciato dall’Ente di American Certification Body, 
1588. 
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Izjava o sukladnosti s Direktivom o radijskoj oprem i 
(Isprava o sukladnosti) 

Jedinstvena identifikacija ove isprave o sukladnosti: LMHL5A 
�&���'������	�
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Izjavljuje s punom odgovornošWu da je proizvod: 
 
Naziv proizvoda:   Univerzalni daljinski upravljaX za gara�na vrata 
TrgovaXki naziv:  HomeLink® 
Model:   LMHL5A 
 
Na koji se ova izjava odnosi u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim 
zahtjevima Direktive o radijskoj opremi (2014/53/EU). 
 
Proizvod je u skladu sa sljedeWim standardima i/ili ostalim normativnim dokumentima: 
 
Zdravlje i sigurnost  
(>lanak  3. stavak 1. to>ka (a)): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost 
(>lanak 3. stavak 1. to >ka (b)): 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektar ( >lanak 3. stavak 2.): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Radiofrekvencijska izlo�enost 
elektromagnetskim  poljima  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Ograni >enje valjanosti (ako postoji):  Nema 
 
Broj certifikata, ATCB028692 Issue 1, izdatog od strane American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Atbilst ?bas deklar @cija, kas apliecina atbilst ?bu direkt ?vai 
par radioiek @rt@m 

Š,s atbilst,bas deklar- cijas unik- lais identifik- cijas numurs: LMHL5A 
��������)��	�
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA  
Attn: EMC Lab 
 
vien,gi uz savu atbild,bu deklarY, ka izstr- d- jums: 
 
Izstr- d- juma nosaukums:   univers- lais gar- �as durvju atv YrYjs 
Tirdzniec,bas nosaukums:  HomeLink® 
Modelis:    LMHL5A 
 
uz ko š, deklar- cija attiecas, atbilst pamatpras,b- m un cit- m piemYrojamaj- m pras,b- m, 
kas izkl- st,tas direkt,v-  par radioiek- rt- m (2014/53/ES). 
 
Izstr- d- jums atbilst šiem standartiem un/vai citiem normat,vajiem dokumentiem: 
 
Vesel?ba un droš ?ba (3. panta 1. punkta 
a) apakšpunkts):  

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMS (3. panta 1. punkta 
b) apakšpunkts): 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrs (3. panta 2. punkts):  ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Radiofrekvences iedarb ?ba 
elektromagn Atiskajos laukos  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Der?guma termi Bš (ja piem Arojams):  nav 
 
Sertifik- ta numurs: ATCB028692 Issue 1, izdevums; izsniedzYjs: American Certification 
Body, 1588. 
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Atitikties deklaracija (AD) pagal Radijo Crangos direktyv D 
Šios AD unikali identifikacija: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464, USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Prisiimdami atsakomybZ pareiškiame, kad gaminys: 
 
Gaminio pavadinimas:   Universalusis gara�o dur [  atidarytuvas 
Prekinis pavadinimas:  HomeLink® 
Modelis:    LMHL5A 
 
Gaminys, kuriam skirta ši deklaracija, atitinka esminius Radijo .rangos direktyvos 
(2014/53/ES) reikalavimus ir kitus susijusius reikalavimus. 
 
Gaminys atitinka šiuos standartus ir (arba) kitus norminius dokumentus: 
 

Sveikata ir sauga (3 str. 1 dalies a 
punktas):  

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMS (3 str. 1 dalies b punktas): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektras (3 str. 2 dalis): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Radijo da�ni E poveikis  
elektromagnetiniams laukams  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Galiojimo apribojimas (jeigu yra):  N\ ra 

 
Sertifikato numeris – ATCB028692 Issue 1, išduotas American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Deklaracja zgodno Fci z dyrektyw D w sprawie urz DdzeG 
radiowych 

Niepowtarzalny numer identyfikacyjny niniejszej Deklaracji zgodno0ci: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Deklaruje z pe
n/  odpowiedzialno0ci/ , ] e wyrób: 
 
Nazwa wyrobu:   Uniwersalny system otwierania drzwi gara] owych 
Nazwa handlowa:  HomeLink® 
Model:   LMHL5A 
 
Którego dotyczy niniejsza deklaracja jest zgodny z wymaganiami zasadniczymi oraz 
pozosta
ymi stosownymi wymogami Dyrektywy w sprawie urz/ dze1 radiowych 
(2014/53/UE). 
 
Wyrób jest zgodny z nastZpuj/ cymi normami lub innymi dokumentami normatywnymi: 
 
Bezpiecze Gstwo i higiena pracy 
(art.  3 ust.  1 lit.  a): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
Kompatybilno FH elektromagnetyczna 
(art. 3 ust. 1 lit. b): 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Widmo (art. 3 ust. 2):   ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Ekspozycja na pola 
elektromagnetycze cz I stotliwo Fci 
radiowych  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Ograniczenie obowi Dzywania (je Fli 
dotyczy):  

Brak 

 
Numer 0wiadectwa, ATCB028692 Issue 1, wystawi
 American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Declaração de Conformidade (DC) relativamente à 
Diretiva sobre Equipamentos de Rádio 

Identificação única desta DC: LMHL5A 
�����+����������
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA  
Attn: EMC Lab 
 
Declaram sob sua exclusiva responsabilidade que o produto: 
 
Nome do Produto:   Comando Universal de Abertura de Garagem 
Nome Comercial:  HomeLink® 
Modelo:   LMHL5A 
 
Ao qual se refere esta declaração se encontra em conformidade com os requisitos 
essenciais e outros requisitos relevantes da Diretiva sobre Equipamentos de Rádio 
(2014/53/EU). 
 
O produto está em conformidade com as seguintes normas e/ou outros instrumentos 
normativos: 
 
Saúde e Segurança (Art.º 3(1) 
(a)): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMC (Art.º 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Espectro (Art.º 3(2)): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Exposição a Campos 
Eletromagnéticos de Radio-
frequências   

EN 50663:2017 

  
Limitação da validade (caso 
aplicável): 

Nenhuma 

 
Certificado número, ATCB028692 Issue 1, emitido pelo American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Declara Jie de conformitate (DdC) potrivit Directivei 
privind echipamentele radio  
Identificatorul unic al prezentei DdC: LMHL5A 

���������	��	�
��,�

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC lab 
 
Declar^m pe propria r^spundere c^ produsul: 
 
Denumirea produsului:  Deschiz^tor universal de u_i de garaj 
Denumire comercial^: HomeLink® 
Model:   LMHL5A 
 
La care se refer^ aceast^ declara2ie respect^ cerin2ele esen2iale _i alte cerin2e relevante din 
Directiva privind echipamentele radio (2014/53/UE). Produsul respect^ urm^toarele 
standarde _i/sau alte acte normative: 
 
SKnKtate Li siguran JK (Art. 3 alin. (1) 
lit. (a)):  

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
CEM (Art. 3 alin. (1) lit. (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spectru (Art. 3 alin. (2)):   ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Expunerea FR la câmpurile EM  EN 50663:2017 
  
Limitarea valabilit KJii (dac K este 
cazul):  

Niciuna 

 
Num^rul certificatului: ATCB028692 Issue 1, emis de American Certification Body, 1588. 
 

 
 
 

 



�

�
�

�

�

Radioutrustningsdirektivet Försäkran om 
överensstämmelse 

Unik identifiering av denna DoC: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Försäkrar på eget ansvar att produkten: 
 
Produktnamn:   Universal garageportöppnare 
Handelsnamn:  HomeLink® 
Modell:   LMHL5A 
 
Som denna försäkran avser är i överensstämmelse med de väsentliga kraven och andra 
relevanta krav i radioutrustningsdirektivet (2014/53/EU). 
Produkten är i överensstämmelse med följande standarder och/eller andra normativa 
dokument: 
 
Hälsa (Art. 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (Art. 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrum (Art. 3(2)):  ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
RF-exponering för EM -fält:  EN 50663:2017 
  
Begränsning av giltighet 
(om någon):  

Ingen 
 

 
Certifikatnummer, ATCB028692 Issue 1, American Certification Body, 1588. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



�

�
�

�

�

Vyhlásenie o zhode v súlade so smernicou o rádiovýc h 
zariadeniach (DoC) 

JedineXná identifikácia tohto DoC: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street    
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Vyhlasuje na vlastnú zodpovednos`, �e výrobok: 
 
Názov výrobku:  Univerzálny otváraX gará�ových dverí 
Názov triedy:  HomeLink® 
Model:  LMHL5A 
 
na ktoré sa toto vyhlásenie vz`ahuje, je v súlade so základnými po�iadavkami a aalšími 
príslušnými po�iadavkami smernice o rádiovom zariad ení (2014/53/EÚ). 
 
Výrobok je v súlade s nasledujúcimi normami a/alebo inými normatívnymi dokumentmi: 
 
Zdravie a bezpe >nos M (>l. 3 ods.  
1 písm.  a)): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMC (>l. 3 ods. 1 písm. b)):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrum ( >l. 3 ods. 2):  ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Vystavenie  RF energie  EM poliam  EN 50663:2017 
  
Obmedzenie  platnosti  (ak nejaké  bude):  �iadne  
 
b íslo osvedXenia, ATCB028692 Issue 1, vydané American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Izjava o skladnosti (IOS) z direktivo o radijski 
opremi 

Edinstvena oznaka te IOS: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Z izkljuXno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da je izdelek: 
 
Ime izdelka:    Univerzalni daljinec za gara�na vra ta 
Trgovsko ime:  HomeLink® 
Model:   LMHL5A 
 
na katerega se nanaša ta izjava, skladen z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimi 
zahtevami Direktive o radijski opremi (2014/53/EU). 
 
Izdelek je skladen z naslednjimi standardi in/ali drugimi normativnimi dokumenti: 
 
Zdravje in varnost ( >l. 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (>l. 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spekter ( >l. 3(2)):  ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
RF-izpostavljenost EM -poljem  EN 50663:2017 
  
Omejitev veljavnosti ( >e obstaja):  Brez 
 
Številka certifikata, ATCB028692 Issue 1, izdanega s strani American Certification Body, 
1588. 
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Declaración de conformidad (DC) con la Directiva 
sobre equipos radioeléctricos 

Identificación exclusiva de la presente DC: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street   
Zeeland, Michigan 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad la conformidad del producto: 
 
Nombre del producto:  Motor universal de apertura de puertas de garaje 
Nombre comercial:  HomeLink® 
Modelo:   LMHL5A 
 
al que se refiere la presente declaración, con los requisitos esenciales y otros requisitos 
pertinentes dispuestos en la Directiva sobre equipos radioeléctricos (2014/53/UE). El 
producto se ajusta a las siguientes normas u otros documentos normativos: 
 
Salud y seguridad (letra a, 
apartado  1, art.  3): 

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
CEM (letra b, apartado 1, art. 3):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Espectro (apartado 2, art. 3): 
  

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

    
Exposición de radiofrecuencias a 
campos electromagnéticos:  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Condiciones de validez (en su 
caso):  

Ninguna 

 
American Certification Body (1588) ha expedido el certificado número ATCB028692 Issue 
1. 
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Prohlášení o shod N se sm Nrnicí o rádiových za Oízeních 
(DoC) 

JedineXné identifikaXní údaje tohoto prohlášení: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street     
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA   
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Prohlašujeme na svou výhradní odpov3dnost, �e výrobek: 
 
Název výrobku: Univerzální za4ízení pro otvírání gará�ových vrat 
Obchodní název: HomeLink® 
Model:  LMHL5A 
 
na které se toto prohlášení vztahuje, je v souladu se základními po�adavky a dalšími 
p4íslušnými po�adavky sm 3rnice o rádiových za4ízeních (2014/53/EU). 
 
Výrobek je v souladu s následujícími normami a/nebo jinými normativními dokumenty: 
 
Zdraví  & bezpe>nost  (>l. 3(1) (a)): EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (>l. 3(1) (b)):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrum ( >l. 3(2)):   
  

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

    
Expozice  RF EM polím  EN 50663:2017 
  
Omezení  platnosti  (pokud  existuje):  �ádné 
 
b íslo certifikátu, ATCB028692 Issue 1, vydán American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Rádióberendezésekr Pl szóló irányelv Megfelel Pségi 
nyilatkozat (DoC) 

A jelen megfelel5ségi nyilatkozat egyedi azonosítója: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street 
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA 
Attn: EMC Lab 
 
Kizárólagos felel5sségünk tudatában kijelentjük, hogy az alábbi termék: 
 
Termék neve: Univerzális garázsajtónyitó 
Kereskedelmi név: HomeLink® 
Modell: LMHL5A 
 
A jelen nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel a Rádióberendezésekre vonatkozó irányelv 
(2014/53/EU) alapvet5 követelményei és egyéb vonatkozó követelmények tekintetében.   
 
A termék megfelel az alábbi szabványoknak és/vagy más normatív dokumentumoknak: 
 
Egészség és biztonság (3. cikk (1) 
bekezdés a) pont):  

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 

  
EMC (3. cikk (1) bekezdés b) pont):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrum (3. cikk (2) bekezdés):
    

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

    
Elektromágneses mez Pknek való 
rádiófrekvenciás kitettség:  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Érvényesség korlátozása (ha van):  Nincs 
 
Tanúsítványszám: ATCB028692 Issue 1, kiadta az American Certification Body, 1588. 
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Samræmisyfirlýsing fyrir tilskipun um þráðlausan 
fjarskiptabúnað 

Einkvæmt auðkenni fyrir þessa samræmisyfirlýsingu: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street 
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA 
Attn: EMC Lab 
 
Lýsa því yfir alfarið á eigin ábyrgð að varan: 
 
Vöruheiti: Alhliða bílskúrshurðaopnari 
Viðskiptaheiti: HomeLink® 
Gerð: LMHL5A 
 
Það sem þessi yfirlýsing varðar er í samræmi við grunnkröfur og aðrar viðkomandi kröfur í 
tengslum við tilskipun um þráðlausan fjarskiptabúnað (2014/53/ESB). 
 
Þessi vara samræmist eftirfarandi kröfum og/eða öðrum stöðluðum skjölum: 
 
Heilbrigði og öryggi (gr. 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (gr. 3(1) (b)):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  

Róf (gr. 3(2)):     ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

    
Útvarpsbylgjuútsetning frá 
rafsegulsviði:  

EN 50663:2017 

  
Takmarkanir á áreiðanleika (ef við 
á): 

Nincs 

 
Tilvísunarnúmer vottorðs ATCB028692 Issue 1, útgefið af American Certification Body, 
1588. 
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Radyo Ekipman� Direktifi Uygunluk Beyan� (DoC) 
Bu DoC'nin benzersiz kimlici: LMHL5A 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street 
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA 
Attn: EMC Lab 
  
Sorumlulucumuzun tamam� alt�nda olan ürünün: 
 
Ürün ad�:   Evrensel Garaj Kap�s� Açacac� 
Ticari unvan:  HomeLink® 
Modeli:  LMHL5A 
 
Bu bildirimin ilgili olducu, Radyo Ekipman� Direktifinin (2014/53 / EU) temel gereklilikleri ve 
dicer ilgili gereklilikleri ile uyumludur.. 
Ürün adac�daki standartlara ve / veya dicer normatif belgelere uygundur: 
 
SaQl�k ve Güvenlik (Madde 3 (1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (Madde 3 (1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektrum (Madde 3 (2)): ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
EM Alanlar�nda  RF Maruz Kal� R� EN 50663:2017 
  
Geçerlili Qin s�n�rland�r�lmas� (varsa):  Yok 
 
American Certification Body taraf�ndan verilen sertifika numaras�, ATCB028692 Issue 1, 
1588. 
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Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street 
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Deklarata e konformitetit (DK) e direktivës për paj isjet 
radio 

Numri unik i identifikimit të kësaj DK-je: LMHL5A 

����5�4�	��	�
�-6�

 
Gentex Corporation 
600 N Centennial Street 
Zeeland, MI 49464 USA 
Attn: EMC Lab 
 
Deklarojmë nën përgjegjësinë tonë të plotë që produkti: 
 
Emri i produktit: Hapëse universale për dyer garazhesh 
Emri tregtar: HomeLink® 
Modeli: LMHL5A 
 
me të cilin lidhet kjo deklaratë, është në përputhje me kërkesat thelbësore dhe kërkesat e 
tjera përkatëse të direktivës për pajisjet radio (2014/53/BE). 
 
Produkti është në përputhje me standardet e mëposhtme dhe/ose dokumentet e tjera 
normative: 
 
Shëndeti dhe siguria (Neni 3(1) (a)):  EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 
  
EMC (Neni 3(1) (b)): ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)  

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03) 
 

  
Spektri (Neni 3(2)):   ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02) 
    
Ekspozimi i RF -ve ndaj fushave EM:  EN 50663:2017 
  
Kufizime të vlefshmërisë (nëse ka):  Asnjë  
 
Numri i certifikatës, ATCB028692 Issue 1, i lëshuar nga American Certification Body, 1588. 
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600 N Centennial Street 
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www.vitesco-technologies.com 

EU Declaration of Conformity ï English  
 
EC Directive(s) 2014/53/EU 
  
Manufacturer Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

 
Radio Equipment 

 
Type Designation: SLA 3P8S 

  
Description / Intended Use Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / wireless battery management system 

device 
  
Article 3.2 
Applied Radio Spectrum 
Standard(s) 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Article 3.1(b) 
Applied EMC Standard(s) 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Article 3.1(a) 
Applied Health and Safety 
Standard(s) 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frequency band(s) in which the 
radio equipment operates 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maximum radio-frequency 
power transmitted 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Hereby, Vitesco Technologies GmbH declares that the radio equipment type SLA 3P8S is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. 
 
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Directive 
2014/53/EU. 
 
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. 
 
  
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Signed for and on behalf of Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany / 10 August 2023 
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ȫȷ ȪȫȰȱȦȶȦȼȮɅ ȭȦ ȷɀȴȸȨȫȸȷȸȨȮȫ ï Bulgarian 
 
EC ȪɎɖɋɐɘɎɈɆ 2014/53/ȫȷ 
  
ɕɖɔɎɍɈɔɊɎɘɋɑɥ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
ȶɆɊɎɔɗɠɔɖɠɌɋɓɎɋ ȸɎɕɔɈɔ ɔɍɓɆɝɋɓɎɋ: SLA 3P8S 
  
ȴɍɓɆɝɋɓɎɋ ɓɆ ɕɖɔɊəɐɘɆ Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / ɇɋɍɌɎɝɓɔ əɗɘɖɔɏɗɘɈɔ ɍɆ əɕɖɆɈɑɋɓɎɋ ɓɆ 

ɇɆɘɋɖɎɥɘɆ 
  
Ƚɑɋɓ 3.2 
ɖɆɊɎɔɝɋɗɘɔɘɓɎɥ ɗɕɋɐɘɠɖ 
ɗɘɆɓɊɆɖɘ 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Ƚɑɋɓ 3.1(b) 
ȫȲȼ ɗɘɆɓɊɆɖɘ 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Ƚɑɋɓ 3.1(a) 
ɍɊɖɆɈɋɘɔ Ɏ ɇɋɍɔɕɆɗɓɔɗɘɘɆ 
ɗɘɆɓɊɆɖɘ 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
ɖɆɊɎɔɝɋɗɘɔɘɓɆɘɆ ɑɋɓɘɆ ɎɑɎ 
ɑɋɓɘɎ, Ɉ ɐɔɥɘɔ ɎɑɎ ɐɔɎɘɔ 
ɖɆɇɔɘɎ ɖɆɊɎɔɗɠɔɖɠɌɋɓɎɋɘɔ 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz  

 
ɒɆɐɗɎɒɆɑɓɆɘɆ ɖɆɊɎɔɝɋɗɘɔɘɓɆ 
ɒɔɟɓɔɗɘ ɎɍɑɠɝɈɆɓɆ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
ȷ ɓɆɗɘɔɥɟɔɘɔ Vitesco Technologies GmbH ɊɋɐɑɆɖɎɖɆ, ɝɋ ɘɔɍɎ ɘɎɕ ɖɆɊɎɔɗɠɔɖɠɌɋɓɎɋ SLA 3P8S ɋ Ɉ ɗɠɔɘɈɋɘɗɘɈɎɋ ɗ 
ȪɎɖɋɐɘɎɈɆ 2014/53/ȫȷ. 
 
ȵɖɋɊɒɋɘɠɘ ɓɆ ɊɋɐɑɆɖɆɜɎɥɘɆ, ɔɕɎɗɆɓ ɕɔ-ɉɔɖɋ, ɔɘɉɔɈɆɖɥ ɓɆ ɗɠɔɘɈɋɘɓɔɘɔ ɍɆɐɔɓɔɊɆɘɋɑɗɘɈɔ ɓɆ ȷɠɤɍɆ ɍɆ ɛɆɖɒɔɓɎɍɆɜɎɥ: 
ȪɎɖɋɐɘɎɈɆ 2014/35/ȫȷ. 
 
ȳɆɗɘɔɥɟɆɘɆ ɊɋɐɑɆɖɆɜɎɥ ɍɆ ɗɠɔɘɈɋɘɗɘɈɎɋ ɋ ɎɍɊɆɊɋɓɆ ɓɆ ɔɘɉɔɈɔɖɓɔɗɘɘɆ ɓɆ ɕɖɔɎɍɈɔɊɎɘɋɑɥ. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
ȵɔɊɕɎɗɆɓɔ ɍɆ Ɏ ɔɘ Ɏɒɋɘɔ ɓɆ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany / 10 August 2023 
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EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING ï Dutch 
 
RICHTLIJN 2014/53/EU 
  
Fabrikant Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Radioapparatuur Type-aanduiding: SLA 3P8S 
  
Beschrŷving / beoogde gebruik Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / apparaat voor draadloos 

batterijbeheersysteem 
  
Artikel 3.2 
RF-spectrumeffici±ntie normen 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Artikel 3.1(b) 
EMC normen 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Artikel 3.1(a) 
Veiligheid en gezondheid 
normen 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frequentieband(en) waarin de 
radioapparatuur functioneert 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maximaal radiofrequent 
vermogen uitgezonden 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

Hierbij verklaar ik, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, dat het type radioapparatuur SLA 3P8S conform is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. 
 
Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp van de verklaring is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende 
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie: Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
 
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Ondertekend voor en namens Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE ï French 
 
Directive UE 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabricant Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
£quipement radio®lectrique Mod¯le: SLA 3P8S 
  
Description / Usage Pr®vu Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / dispositif de syst¯me de gestion de batterie 

sans fil 
  
Article 3.2 
Normes efficacit® du spectre RF 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Article 3.1(b) 
Normes CEM 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Article 3.1(a) 
Normes sant® et s®curit® 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Bandes de fr®quences utilis®es 
par l'®quipement 
radio®lectrique 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Puissance de radiofr®quence 
maximale transmise 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Le soussign®, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, d®clare que l'®quipement radio®lectrique du type SLA 3P8S est conforme 
¨ la directive 2014/53/UE. 
 
L'objet de la d®claration d®crit ci-dessus est conforme ¨ la l®gislation d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable: Directive 
2014/53/UE. 
 
La pr®sente d®claration de conformit® est ®tablie sous la seule responsabilit® du fabricant. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Sign® par et au nom de Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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EU-KONFORMIT TSERKL RUNG ï German  
 
EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU 
  
Herstellers Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Funkanlage Typenbezeichnung: SLA 3P8S 
  
Beschreibung / 
BestimmungsgemªÇe 
Verwendung 

Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / Drahtloses Batteriemanagementsystem 

  
Artikel 3.2 
HF-Spektrumeffizienz normen 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Artikel 3.1(b) 
EMC normen 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Artikel 3.1(a) 
Gesundheit und Sicherheit 
normen 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Das Frequenzband oder die 
Frequenzbªnder, in dem bzw. 
denen die Funkanlage betrieben 
wird 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Abgestrahlte maximale 
Sendeleistung 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Hiermit erklªrt Vitesco Technologies GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp SLA 3P8S der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU 
entspricht.  
 
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklªrung erf¿llt die einschlªgigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. 
 
Die alleinige Verantwortung f¿r die Ausstellung dieser Konformitªtserklªrung trªgt der Hersteller. 
 
 
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 

Unterzeichnet f¿r und im Namen von Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 

 
 
 



 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity // Type Designation: SLA 3P8S 
Page 6 / 15 

ǧǪǭǹǴǪ ǴǶǮǮǱǳūǹǴǪǴ ǨǨ ï Greek 
 
ǱŭȄȂǿŬ ǨǨ 2014/53/ǨǨ 
  
KŬŰŬůȇŮȏŬůŰǾ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
ǳŬŭȆȌŮȋȌɸȈȆůȉȕȎ ǱȊȌȉŬůǿŬ ŰȖɸȌȏ: SLA 3P8S 
  
ǲŮȍȆȂȍŬűǾ / ɸȍȌȌȍǿȃŮŰŬȆ ȐȍǾůȄ Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / ŬůȖȍȉŬŰȄ ůȏůȇŮȏǾ ůȏůŰǾȉŬŰȌȎ ŭȆŬȐŮǿȍȆůȄȎ 

ȉɸŬŰŬȍȆȗȊ 
  
ǝȍȅȍȌ 3.2 
 ǥɸȌŰŮȈŮůȉŬŰȆȇȕŰȄŰŬ űǼůȉŬŰȌȎ 
ȍŬŭȆȌůȏȐȊȌŰǾŰȒȊ ɸȍȕŰȏɸŬ 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

ǝȍȅȍȌ 3.1(ȁ) 
ǪǮǴ ɸȍȕŰȏɸŬ 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
ǝȍȅȍȌ 3.1(Ŭ) 
ǥůűǼȈŮȆŬ ȇŬȆ ǶȂŮǿŬ ɸȍȕŰȏɸŬ 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
ȌȆ ȃȗȊŮȎ ůȏȐȊȌŰǾŰȒȊ ůŰȆȎ ȌɸȌǿŮȎ 
ȈŮȆŰȌȏȍȂŮǿ Ȍ ȍŬŭȆȌŮȋȌɸȈȆůȉȕȎ 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Ȅ ȉǽȂȆůŰȄ ȍŬŭȆȌȄȈŮȇŰȍȆȇǾ ȆůȐȖȎ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
ǮŮ ŰȄȊ ɸŬȍȌȖůŬ Ȍ/Ȅ Vitesco Technologies GmbH, ŭȄȈȗȊŮȆ ȕŰȆ Ȍ ȍŬŭȆȌŮȋȌɸȈȆůȉȕȎ SLA 3P8S ɸȈȄȍȌǿ ŰȄȊ ȌŭȄȂǿŬ 
2014/53/ǨǨ. 
 
Ǳ ůŰȕȐȌȎ ŰȄȎ ŭǾȈȒůȄȎ ɸȌȏ ɸŮȍȆȂȍǼűŮŰŬȆ ɸŬȍŬɸǼȊȒ ŮǿȊŬȆ ůȖȉűȒȊȌȎ ɸȍȌȎ ŰȄ ůȐŮŰȆȇǾ ŮȊȒůȆŬȇǾ ȊȌȉȌȅŮůǿŬ ŮȊŬȍȉȕȊȆůȄȎ: 
ǱŭȄȂǿŬ 2014/53/ǨǨ. 
 
Ǫ ɸŬȍȌȖůŬ ŭǾȈȒůȄ ůȏȉȉȕȍűȒůȄȎ ŮȇŭǿŭŮŰŬȆ ȉŮ ŬɸȌȇȈŮȆůŰȆȇǾ ŮȏȅȖȊȄ ŰȌȏ ȇŬŰŬůȇŮȏŬůŰǾ. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 

ǶɸȌȂȍŬűǾ ȂȆŬ ȈȌȂŬȍȆŬůȉȕ ȇŬȆ Ůȋ ȌȊȕȉŬŰȌȎ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITê UE ï Italian 
 
Direttiva EU 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabbricante Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Apparecchiatura radio Denominazione: SLA 3P8S 
  

Descrizione / destinazione d'uso Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / dispositivo del sistema di gestione della 
batteria wireless 

  
Articolo 3.2 
Standard efficienza dello spettro 
delle radiofrequenze 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Articolo 3.1(b) 
Standard EMC 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Articolo 3.1(a) 
Standard sicurezza e salute 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Bande di frequenza di 
funzionamento 
dell'apparecchiatura radio 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Massima potenza a 
radiofrequenza trasmessa 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Il fabbricante, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio SLA 3P8S ¯ conforme alla 
direttiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra ¯ conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione: Direttiva 
2014/53/UE. 
 
La presente dichiarazione di conformit¨ ¯ rilasciata sotto l'esclusiva responsabilit¨ del fabbricante. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Firmato a nome e per conto di Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
 
 
  
 



 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity // Type Designation: SLA 3P8S 
Page 8 / 15 

ES ATBILSTƚBAS DEKLARƂCIJA ï Latvian 
 
Direktƛvai ES 2014/53/ES 
  
Raģotƃja Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Radioiekƃrta Tipa apzƛmƉjums: SLA 3P8S 
  
Aprakstu / paredzƉto lietojumu Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / bezvadu akumulatora vadƛbas sistƉmas 

ierƛce 
  
3.2 pants 
RF spektra efektivitƃte standarti 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

3.1(b) pants 
EMS standarti 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
3.1(a) pants 
Droġƛba un veselƛba standarti 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frekvenļu joslu(-as), kurƃ(-ƃs) 
radioiekƃrtas darbojas 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maksimƃlo pƃrraidƛtƃ signƃla 
jaudu 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Ar ġo Vitesco Technologies GmbH deklarƉ, ka radioiekƃrta SLA 3P8S atbilst Direktƛvai 2014/53/ES. 
 
Iepriekġ aprakstƛtais deklarƃcijas priekġmets atbilst attiecƛgajam Savienƛbas saskaƨotajam tiesƛbu aktam: Direktƛvai 
2014/53/ES. 
 
Ġƛ atbilstƛbas deklarƃcija ir izdota vienƛgi uz ġƃda raģotƃja atbildƛbu. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 

Parakstƛts ġƃdas personas vƃrdƃ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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ES atitikties deklaracija ï Lithuanian 
 
ES Direktyvas 2014/53/ES 
  
Gamintojas Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
ƞranga Modelis: SLA 3P8S 
  
Apraġyma / Numatoma 
Paskirtis 

Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / belaidģio akumuliatoriaus valdymo 
sistemos Ɵrenginys 

  
3.2 straipsnis 
RD spektro efektyvumas 
standartai 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

3.1(b) straipsnis 
EMS standartai 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
3.1(a) straipsnis 
Sauga ir sveikata standartai 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
DaģniƼ juosta (-os), kurioje (-
iose) veikia radijo Ɵrenginiai 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Didģiausia radijo daģniƼ galia, 
perduodama toje (tose) daģniƼ 
juostoje (-ose) 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Aġ, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, patvirtinu, kad radijo ƟrenginiƼ tipas SLA 3P8S atitinka DirektyvŃ 2014/53/ES. 
 
Pirmiau apraġytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusius derinamuosius SŃjungos teisƍs aktus: DirektyvŃ 2014/53/ES. 
 
Ġi atitikties deklaracija iġduota tik gamintojo atsakomybe. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Uģ kŃ ir kieno vardu pasiraġyta Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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Deklaracja zgodnoŜci UE ï Polish 
 
UE Dyrektywy 2014/53/EU 
  
Producent Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Sprzňt Oznaczenie typu SLA 3P8S 
  
Opis / Zamierzone 
Zastosowanie 

Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / bezprzewodowe urzŃdzenie systemu 
zarzŃdzania bateriŃ 

  
Artykuğ 3.2 
Efektywne wykorzystanie 
zasob·w czňstotliwoŜci normy 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Artykuğ 3.1(b) 
ZgodnoŜĺ elektromagnetyczna 
(EMC) normy 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Artykuğ 3.1(a) 
BezpieczeŒstwo i zdrowie 
normy 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Zakresu(-·w) czňstotliwoŜci, w 
kt·rym (kt·rych) pracuje 
urzŃdzenie radiowe 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maksymalnej mocy 
czňstotliwoŜci radiowej 
emitowanej 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH niniejszym oŜwiadcza, Ũe typ urzŃdzenia radiowego SLA 3P8S jest zgodny z dyrektywŃ 
2014/53/UE. 
 
Wymieniony powyŨej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odnoŜnymi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa 
harmonizacyjnego: dyrektywŃ 2014/53/UE. 
 
NiniejszŃ deklaracjň zgodnoŜci wydaje siň na wyğŃcznŃ odpowiedzialnoŜĺ producenta.  
 
 
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Podpisano w imieniu Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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Declara­«o UE de conformidade ï Portuguese 
 
Diretivas UE 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabricante Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Equipamento Modelo: SLA 3P8S 
  
Descri­a» / Utiliza­«o Prevista Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / dispositivo de sistema de gerenciamento 

de bateria sem fio 
  
N.Ü 2 do artigo 3.Ü 
Normas de efic§cia do espectro 
de RF 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Al²nea b) do n.Ü 1 do artigo 3.Ü 
Normas do CEM 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Al²nea a) do n.Ü 1 do artigo 3.Ü  
Normas do Sa¼de e Seguran­a 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
A(s) banda(s) de frequ°ncias 
em que o equipamento de r§dio 
funciona 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Pot°ncia m§xima de 
radiofrequ°ncias transmitida 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Vitesco Technologies GmbH declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de r§dio SLA 3P8S 
est§ em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
O objeto da declara­«o acima mencionada est§ em conformidade com a legisla­«o de harmoniza­«o da Uni«o aplic§vel: 
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
A presente declara­«o de conformidade ® emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Assinado por e em nome de Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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Vyhl§senie o zhode EĐ ï Slovakian 
 
Smernice EĐ 2014/53/EĐ 
  
VĨrobca Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Zariadenie Oznaļenie typu: SLA 3P8S 
  
Opis / ZamĨġŎanom Pouģit² Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / zariadenie bezdr¹tov®ho syst®mu spr§vy 

bat®rie 
  
Ļl§nok 3.2 
Efekt²vnosŠ spektra RF normy 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Ļl§nok 3.1(b) 
EMC normy 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Ļl§nok 3.1(a) 
BezpeļnosŠ a zdravie normy 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frekvenļn® p§smo resp. 
p§sma, v ktorĨch r§diov® 
zariadenie pracuje 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maxim§lny vysokofrekvenļnĨ 
vĨkon pren§ġanĨ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH tĨmto vyhlasuje, ģe r§diov® zariadenie typu SLA 3P8S je v s¼lade so smernicou 
2014/53/EĐ. 
 
UvedenĨ predmet vyhl§senia je v zhode s pr²sluġnĨmi harmonizaļnĨmi pr§vnymi predpismi Đnie: Smernica 
2014/53/EĐ. 
 
Toto vyhl§senie o zhode sa vyd§va na vĨhradn¼ zodpovednosŠ vĨrobcu. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Podp²san® za a v mene Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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Izjava EU o skladnosti ï Slovenian  
 
Direktive EU 2014/53/EU 
  
Proizvajalec Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Oprema Tipska oznaka: SLA 3P8S 
  
Opis / Predvideni Uporabi Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / naprava brezģiļnega sistema za 

upravljanje baterije 
  
Ļlen 3.2 
Uļinkovita uporaba 
radiofrekvenļnega spektra 
standardi 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Ļlen 3.1(b) 
Elektromagnetna zdruģljivost 
standardi 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Ļlen 3.1(a) 
Varnost in zdravje standardi 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frekvenļni pas ali pasovi, na 
katerih deluje radijska oprema 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Najveļja energija za radijsko 
frekvenco preneseno 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme SLA 3P8S skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. 
 
Predmet navedene izjave je v skladu z ustrezno zakonodajo Unije o harmonizaciji: Direktiva 2014/53/EU. 
 
Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuļno proizvajalec. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Podpisano za in v imenu Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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Declaraci·n UE de conformidad ï Spanish 
 
Directivas UE 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabricante Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Equipo Modelo: SLA 3P8S 
  
Descripcion / Uso Previsto Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / dispositivo de sistema de gesti·n de bater²a 

inal§mbrica 
  
Art²culo 3.2 
Normativas de eficiencia del 
espectro de radiofrecuencia 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Art²culo 3.1(b) 
Normativas de compatibilidad 
electromagn®tica (EMC) 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Art²culo 3.1(a) 
Normativas de seguridad y 
salud 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Banda o bandas de frecuencia 
en las que opera el equipo 
radioel®ctrico 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Potencia m§xima de 
radiofrecuencia transmitida 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Por la presente, Vitesco Technologies GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo radioel®ctrico SLA 3P8S es conforme con la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
El objeto de la declaraci·n descrito anteriormente es conforme con la legislaci·n de armonizaci·n pertinente de la Uni·n: 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
La presente declaraci·n de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. 
 
  
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Firmado en nombre de Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI ï Turkish 
 
AB Direktifi (Direktifler) 2014/53/AB 
  
Imalat­ēnēn Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Telsiz ekipmanē Tip: SLA 3P8S 
  
¦r¿n a­ēklamasē Cell Monitoring Unit (CMU) / kablosuz pil yºnetim sistemi cihazē 
  
Madde 3.2 
Radyo spektrumu standardēn 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Madde 3.1(b) 
EMC standardēn 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-
02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-
02) 

  
Madde 3.1(a) 
Saĵlēĵē ve G¿venliĵi standardēn 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Radyo ekipmaninin ­alēĸtēĵē 
frekans bandi 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Radyo ekipmanēnēn kullandēĵē 
frekans bandēnda aktarēlan 
maksimum radyo frekans g¿c¿ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH bu belge ile bu bildirimin konusu 'nēn 2014/53/AB Yºnergesi'ne (Radyo Cihazē Yºnergesi) 
uygun olduĵunu beyan eder. 
 
Bu uygunluk beyanē, imalat­ēnēn kendi sorumluluĵu altēnda d¿zenlenmiĸtir. 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Adēna imzalanmēĸtēr Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 10 August 2023 
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www.vitesco-technologies.com 

 
EU Declaration of Conformity ï English  

 
EC Directive(s) 2014/53/EU 
  
Manufacturer Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

 
Radio Equipment 

 
Type Designation: BRFM 

  
Description / Intended Use Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / wireless battery 

management system device 
  
Article 3.2 
Applied Radio Spectrum 
Standard(s) 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Article 3.1(b) 
Applied EMC Standard(s) 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Article 3.1(a) 
Applied Health and Safety 
Standard(s) 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frequency band(s) in which 
the radio equipment operates 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maximum radio-frequency 
power transmitted 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Hereby, Vitesco Technologies GmbH declares that the radio equipment type BRFM is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. 
 
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: 
Directive 2014/53/EU. 
 
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. 
 
  
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Signed for and on behalf of Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany / 8 August 2023 
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ȫȷ ȪȫȰȱȦȶȦȼȮɅ ȭȦ ȷɀȴȸȨȫȸȷȸȨȮȫ ï Bulgarian 
 
EC ȪɎɖɋɐɘɎɈɆ 2014/53/ȫȷ 
  
ɕɖɔɎɍɈɔɊɎɘɋɑɥ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
ȶɆɊɎɔɗɠɔɖɠɌɋɓɎɋ ȸɎɕɔɈɔ ɔɍɓɆɝɋɓɎɋ: BRFM 
  
ȴɍɓɆɝɋɓɎɋ ɓɆ ɕɖɔɊəɐɘɆ Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / ɇɋɍɌɎɝɓɔ əɗɘɖɔɏɗɘɈɔ ɍɆ 

əɕɖɆɈɑɋɓɎɋ ɓɆ ɇɆɘɋɖɎɥɘɆ 
  
Ƚɑɋɓ 3.2 
ɖɆɊɎɔɝɋɗɘɔɘɓɎɥ ɗɕɋɐɘɠɖ 
ɗɘɆɓɊɆɖɘ 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Ƚɑɋɓ 3.1(b) 
ȫȲȼ ɗɘɆɓɊɆɖɘ 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Ƚɑɋɓ 3.1(a) 
ɍɊɖɆɈɋɘɔ Ɏ ɇɋɍɔɕɆɗɓɔɗɘɘɆ 
ɗɘɆɓɊɆɖɘ 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / 
AC: 2017 

  
ɖɆɊɎɔɝɋɗɘɔɘɓɆɘɆ ɑɋɓɘɆ ɎɑɎ 
ɑɋɓɘɎ, Ɉ ɐɔɥɘɔ ɎɑɎ ɐɔɎɘɔ 
ɖɆɇɔɘɎ ɖɆɊɎɔɗɠɔɖɠɌɋɓɎɋɘɔ 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz  

 
ɒɆɐɗɎɒɆɑɓɆɘɆ ɖɆɊɎɔɝɋɗɘɔɘɓɆ 
ɒɔɟɓɔɗɘ ɎɍɑɠɝɈɆɓɆ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
ȷ ɓɆɗɘɔɥɟɔɘɔ Vitesco Technologies GmbH ɊɋɐɑɆɖɎɖɆ, ɝɋ ɘɔɍɎ ɘɎɕ ɖɆɊɎɔɗɠɔɖɠɌɋɓɎɋ BRFM ɋ Ɉ ɗɠɔɘɈɋɘɗɘɈɎɋ ɗ 
ȪɎɖɋɐɘɎɈɆ 2014/53/ȫȷ. 
 
ȵɖɋɊɒɋɘɠɘ ɓɆ ɊɋɐɑɆɖɆɜɎɥɘɆ, ɔɕɎɗɆɓ ɕɔ-ɉɔɖɋ, ɔɘɉɔɈɆɖɥ ɓɆ ɗɠɔɘɈɋɘɓɔɘɔ ɍɆɐɔɓɔɊɆɘɋɑɗɘɈɔ ɓɆ ȷɠɤɍɆ ɍɆ 
ɛɆɖɒɔɓɎɍɆɜɎɥ: ȪɎɖɋɐɘɎɈɆ 2014/35/ȫȷ. 
 
ȳɆɗɘɔɥɟɆɘɆ ɊɋɐɑɆɖɆɜɎɥ ɍɆ ɗɠɔɘɈɋɘɗɘɈɎɋ ɋ ɎɍɊɆɊɋɓɆ ɓɆ ɔɘɉɔɈɔɖɓɔɗɘɘɆ ɓɆ ɕɖɔɎɍɈɔɊɎɘɋɑɥ. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
ȵɔɊɕɎɗɆɓɔ ɍɆ Ɏ ɔɘ Ɏɒɋɘɔ ɓɆ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany / 8 August 2023 
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EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING ï Dutch 
 
RICHTLIJN 2014/53/EU 
  
Fabrikant Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Radioapparatuur Type-aanduiding: BRFM 
  
Beschrŷving / beoogde gebruik Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / apparaat voor draadloos 

batterijbeheersysteem 
  
Artikel 3.2 
RF-spectrumeffici±ntie normen 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Artikel 3.1(b) 
EMC normen 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Artikel 3.1(a) 
Veiligheid en gezondheid 
normen 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frequentieband(en) waarin de 
radioapparatuur functioneert 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maximaal radiofrequent 
vermogen uitgezonden 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

Hierbij verklaar ik, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, dat het type radioapparatuur BRFM conform is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. 
 
Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp van de verklaring is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende 
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie: Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
 
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Ondertekend voor en namens Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE ï French 
 
Directive UE 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabricant Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
£quipement radio®lectrique Mod¯le: BRFM 
  
Description / Usage Pr®vu Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / dispositif de syst¯me de 

gestion de batterie sans fil 
  
Article 3.2 
Normes efficacit® du spectre 
RF 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Article 3.1(b) 
Normes CEM 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Article 3.1(a) 
Normes sant® et s®curit® 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Bandes de fr®quences utilis®es 
par l'®quipement 
radio®lectrique 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Puissance de radiofr®quence 
maximale transmise 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Le soussign®, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, d®clare que l'®quipement radio®lectrique du type BRFM est conforme 
¨ la directive 2014/53/UE. 
 
L'objet de la d®claration d®crit ci-dessus est conforme ¨ la l®gislation d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable: Directive 
2014/53/UE. 
 
La pr®sente d®claration de conformit® est ®tablie sous la seule responsabilit® du fabricant. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Sign® par et au nom de Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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EU-KONFORMIT TSERKL RUNG ï German  
 
EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU 
  
Herstellers Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Funkanlage Typenbezeichnung: BRFM 
  
Beschreibung / 
BestimmungsgemªÇe 
Verwendung 

Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / Drahtloses 
Batteriemanagementsystem 

  
Artikel 3.2 
HF-Spektrumeffizienz normen 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Artikel 3.1(b) 
EMC normen 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Artikel 3.1(a) 
Gesundheit und Sicherheit 
normen 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Das Frequenzband oder die 
Frequenzbªnder, in dem bzw. 
denen die Funkanlage 
betrieben wird 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Abgestrahlte maximale 
Sendeleistung 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Hiermit erklªrt Vitesco Technologies GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp BRFM der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU 
entspricht.  
 
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklªrung erf¿llt die einschlªgigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der 
Union: Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. 
 
Die alleinige Verantwortung f¿r die Ausstellung dieser Konformitªtserklªrung trªgt der Hersteller. 
 
 
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 

Unterzeichnet f¿r und im Namen von Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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ǧǪǭǹǴǪ ǴǶǮǮǱǳūǹǴǪǴ ǨǨ ï Greek 
 
ǱŭȄȂǿŬ ǨǨ 2014/53/ǨǨ 
  
KŬŰŬůȇŮȏŬůŰǾ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
ǳŬŭȆȌŮȋȌɸȈȆůȉȕȎ ǱȊȌȉŬůǿŬ ŰȖɸȌȏ: BRFM 
  
ǲŮȍȆȂȍŬűǾ / ɸȍȌȌȍǿȃŮŰŬȆ ȐȍǾůȄ Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / ŬůȖȍȉŬŰȄ ůȏůȇŮȏǾ 

ůȏůŰǾȉŬŰȌȎ ŭȆŬȐŮǿȍȆůȄȎ ȉɸŬŰŬȍȆȗȊ 
  
ǝȍȅȍȌ 3.2 
 ǥɸȌŰŮȈŮůȉŬŰȆȇȕŰȄŰŬ űǼůȉŬŰȌȎ 
ȍŬŭȆȌůȏȐȊȌŰǾŰȒȊ ɸȍȕŰȏɸŬ 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

ǝȍȅȍȌ 3.1(ȁ) 
ǪǮǴ ɸȍȕŰȏɸŬ 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
ǝȍȅȍȌ 3.1(Ŭ) 
ǥůűǼȈŮȆŬ ȇŬȆ ǶȂŮǿŬ ɸȍȕŰȏɸŬ 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / 
AC: 2017 

  
ȌȆ ȃȗȊŮȎ ůȏȐȊȌŰǾŰȒȊ ůŰȆȎ 
ȌɸȌǿŮȎ ȈŮȆŰȌȏȍȂŮǿ Ȍ 
ȍŬŭȆȌŮȋȌɸȈȆůȉȕȎ 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Ȅ ȉǽȂȆůŰȄ ȍŬŭȆȌȄȈŮȇŰȍȆȇǾ ȆůȐȖȎ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
ǮŮ ŰȄȊ ɸŬȍȌȖůŬ Ȍ/Ȅ Vitesco Technologies GmbH, ŭȄȈȗȊŮȆ ȕŰȆ Ȍ ȍŬŭȆȌŮȋȌɸȈȆůȉȕȎ BRFM ɸȈȄȍȌǿ ŰȄȊ ȌŭȄȂǿŬ 
2014/53/ǨǨ. 
 
Ǳ ůŰȕȐȌȎ ŰȄȎ ŭǾȈȒůȄȎ ɸȌȏ ɸŮȍȆȂȍǼűŮŰŬȆ ɸŬȍŬɸǼȊȒ ŮǿȊŬȆ ůȖȉűȒȊȌȎ ɸȍȌȎ ŰȄ ůȐŮŰȆȇǾ ŮȊȒůȆŬȇǾ ȊȌȉȌȅŮůǿŬ ŮȊŬȍȉȕȊȆůȄȎ: 
ǱŭȄȂǿŬ 2014/53/ǨǨ. 
 
Ǫ ɸŬȍȌȖůŬ ŭǾȈȒůȄ ůȏȉȉȕȍűȒůȄȎ ŮȇŭǿŭŮŰŬȆ ȉŮ ŬɸȌȇȈŮȆůŰȆȇǾ ŮȏȅȖȊȄ ŰȌȏ ȇŬŰŬůȇŮȏŬůŰǾ. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 

ǶɸȌȂȍŬűǾ ȂȆŬ ȈȌȂŬȍȆŬůȉȕ ȇŬȆ Ůȋ ȌȊȕȉŬŰȌȎ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITê UE ï Italian 
 
Direttiva EU 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabbricante Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Apparecchiatura radio Denominazione: BRFM 
  

Descrizione / destinazione 
d'uso 

Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / dispositivo del sistema di 
gestione della batteria wireless 

  
Articolo 3.2 
Standard efficienza dello 
spettro delle radiofrequenze 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Articolo 3.1(b) 
Standard EMC 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Articolo 3.1(a) 
Standard sicurezza e salute 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / 
AC: 2017 

  
Bande di frequenza di 
funzionamento 
dell'apparecchiatura radio 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Massima potenza a 
radiofrequenza trasmessa 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Il fabbricante, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio BRFM ¯ conforme alla 
direttiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra ¯ conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione: 
Direttiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
La presente dichiarazione di conformit¨ ¯ rilasciata sotto l'esclusiva responsabilit¨ del fabbricante. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Firmato a nome e per conto di Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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ES ATBILSTƚBAS DEKLARƂCIJA ï Latvian 
 
Direktƛvai ES 2014/53/ES 
  
Raģotƃja Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Radioiekƃrta Tipa apzƛmƉjums: BRFM 
  
Aprakstu / paredzƉto lietojumu Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / bezvadu akumulatora 

vadƛbas sistƉmas ierƛce 
  
3.2 pants 
RF spektra efektivitƃte 
standarti 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

3.1(b) pants 
EMS standarti 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
3.1(a) pants 
Droġƛba un veselƛba standarti 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frekvenļu joslu(-as), kurƃ(-
ƃs) radioiekƃrtas darbojas 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maksimƃlo pƃrraidƛtƃ signƃla 
jaudu 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Ar ġo Vitesco Technologies GmbH deklarƉ, ka radioiekƃrta BRFM atbilst Direktƛvai 2014/53/ES. 
 
Iepriekġ aprakstƛtais deklarƃcijas priekġmets atbilst attiecƛgajam Savienƛbas saskaƨotajam tiesƛbu aktam: Direktƛvai 
2014/53/ES. 
 
Ġƛ atbilstƛbas deklarƃcija ir izdota vienƛgi uz ġƃda raģotƃja atbildƛbu. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 

Parakstƛts ġƃdas personas vƃrdƃ Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 

 
 

  



 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity // Type Designation: BRFM 
Page 9 / 15 

ES atitikties deklaracija ï Lithuanian 
 
ES Direktyvas 2014/53/ES 
  
Gamintojas Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
ƞranga Modelis: BRFM 
  
Apraġyma / Numatoma 
Paskirtis 

Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / belaidģio akumuliatoriaus 
valdymo sistemos Ɵrenginys 

  
3.2 straipsnis 
RD spektro efektyvumas 
standartai 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

3.1(b) straipsnis 
EMS standartai 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
3.1(a) straipsnis 
Sauga ir sveikata standartai 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
DaģniƼ juosta (-os), kurioje (-
iose) veikia radijo Ɵrenginiai 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Didģiausia radijo daģniƼ galia, 
perduodama toje (tose) daģniƼ 
juostoje (-ose) 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Aġ, Vitesco Technologies GmbH, patvirtinu, kad radijo ƟrenginiƼ tipas BRFM atitinka DirektyvŃ 2014/53/ES. 
 
Pirmiau apraġytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusius derinamuosius SŃjungos teisƍs aktus: DirektyvŃ 
2014/53/ES. 
 
Ġi atitikties deklaracija iġduota tik gamintojo atsakomybe. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Uģ kŃ ir kieno vardu pasiraġyta Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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Deklaracja zgodnoŜci UE ï Polish 
 
UE Dyrektywy 2014/53/EU 
  
Producent Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Sprzňt Oznaczenie typu BRFM 
  
Opis / Zamierzone 
Zastosowanie 

Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / bezprzewodowe 
urzŃdzenie systemu zarzŃdzania bateriŃ 

  
Artykuğ 3.2 
Efektywne wykorzystanie 
zasob·w czňstotliwoŜci normy 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Artykuğ 3.1(b) 
ZgodnoŜĺ elektromagnetyczna 
(EMC) normy 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Artykuğ 3.1(a) 
BezpieczeŒstwo i zdrowie 
normy 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / 
AC: 2017 

  
Zakresu(-·w) czňstotliwoŜci, w 
kt·rym (kt·rych) pracuje 
urzŃdzenie radiowe 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maksymalnej mocy 
czňstotliwoŜci radiowej 
emitowanej 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH niniejszym oŜwiadcza, Ũe typ urzŃdzenia radiowego BRFM jest zgodny z dyrektywŃ 
2014/53/UE. 
 
Wymieniony powyŨej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odnoŜnymi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa 
harmonizacyjnego: dyrektywŃ 2014/53/UE. 
 
NiniejszŃ deklaracjň zgodnoŜci wydaje siň na wyğŃcznŃ odpowiedzialnoŜĺ producenta.  
 
 
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Podpisano w imieniu Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 

 
 



 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity // Type Designation: BRFM 
Page 11 / 15 

Declara­«o UE de conformidade ï Portuguese 
 
Diretivas UE 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabricante Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Equipamento Modelo: BRFM 
  
Descri­a» / Utiliza­«o Prevista Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / dispositivo de sistema de 

gerenciamento de bateria sem fio 
  
N.Ü 2 do artigo 3.Ü 
Normas de efic§cia do espectro 
de RF 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Al²nea b) do n.Ü 1 do artigo 3.Ü 
Normas do CEM 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Al²nea a) do n.Ü 1 do artigo 3.Ü  
Normas do Sa¼de e Seguran­a 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
A(s) banda(s) de frequ°ncias 
em que o equipamento de 
r§dio funciona 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Pot°ncia m§xima de 
radiofrequ°ncias transmitida 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Vitesco Technologies GmbH declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de r§dio BRFM 
est§ em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
O objeto da declara­«o acima mencionada est§ em conformidade com a legisla­«o de harmoniza­«o da Uni«o aplic§vel: 
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
A presente declara­«o de conformidade ® emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Assinado por e em nome de Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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Vyhl§senie o zhode EĐ ï Slovakian 
 
Smernice EĐ 2014/53/EĐ 
  
VĨrobca Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Zariadenie Oznaļenie typu: BRFM 
  
Opis / ZamĨġŎanom Pouģit² Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / zariadenie bezdr¹tov®ho 

syst®mu spr§vy bat®rie 
  
Ļl§nok 3.2 
Efekt²vnosŠ spektra RF normy 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Ļl§nok 3.1(b) 
EMC normy 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Ļl§nok 3.1(a) 
BezpeļnosŠ a zdravie normy 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frekvenļn® p§smo resp. 
p§sma, v ktorĨch r§diov® 
zariadenie pracuje 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Maxim§lny vysokofrekvenļnĨ 
vĨkon pren§ġanĨ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH tĨmto vyhlasuje, ģe r§diov® zariadenie typu BRFM je v s¼lade so smernicou 
2014/53/EĐ. 
 
UvedenĨ predmet vyhl§senia je v zhode s pr²sluġnĨmi harmonizaļnĨmi pr§vnymi predpismi Đnie: Smernica 
2014/53/EĐ. 
 
Toto vyhl§senie o zhode sa vyd§va na vĨhradn¼ zodpovednosŠ vĨrobcu. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Podp²san® za a v mene Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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Izjava EU o skladnosti ï Slovenian  
 
Direktive EU 2014/53/EU 
  
Proizvajalec Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Oprema Tipska oznaka: BRFM 
  
Opis / Predvideni Uporabi Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / naprava brezģiļnega 

sistema za upravljanje baterije 
  
Ļlen 3.2 
Uļinkovita uporaba 
radiofrekvenļnega spektra 
standardi 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Ļlen 3.1(b) 
Elektromagnetna zdruģljivost 
standardi 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Ļlen 3.1(a) 
Varnost in zdravje standardi 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Frekvenļni pas ali pasovi, na 
katerih deluje radijska oprema 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Najveļja energija za radijsko 
frekvenco preneseno 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme BRFM skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. 
 
Predmet navedene izjave je v skladu z ustrezno zakonodajo Unije o harmonizaciji: Direktiva 2014/53/EU. 
 
Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuļno proizvajalec. 
 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Podpisano za in v imenu Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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Declaraci·n UE de conformidad ï Spanish 
 
Directivas UE 2014/53/UE 
  
Fabricante Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Equipo Modelo: BRFM 
  
Descripcion / Uso Previsto Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / dispositivo de sistema de 

gesti·n de bater²a inal§mbrica 
  
Art²culo 3.2 
Normativas de eficiencia del 
espectro de radiofrecuencia 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Art²culo 3.1(b) 
Normativas de compatibilidad 
electromagn®tica (EMC) 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Art²culo 3.1(a) 
Normativas de seguridad y 
salud 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Banda o bandas de frecuencia 
en las que opera el equipo 
radioel®ctrico 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Potencia m§xima de 
radiofrecuencia transmitida 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Por la presente, Vitesco Technologies GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo radioel®ctrico BRFM es conforme con la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
El objeto de la declaraci·n descrito anteriormente es conforme con la legislaci·n de armonizaci·n pertinente de la 
Uni·n: Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
 
La presente declaraci·n de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. 
 
  
 

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Firmado en nombre de Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI ï Turkish 
 
AB Direktifi (Direktifler) 2014/53/AB 
  
Imalat­ēnēn Vitesco Technologies GmbH 

Siemensstrasse 12 
Regensburg, 93055 
Germany 

  
Telsiz ekipmanē Tip: BRFM 
  
¦r¿n a­ēklamasē Battery Radio Frequency Module (BRFM) / kablosuz pil yºnetim 

sistemi cihazē 
  
Madde 3.2 
Radyo spektrumu standardēn 

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) 

  

Madde 3.1(b) 
EMC standardēn 

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09), ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 
(2017-02), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 
V3.1.1 (2017-02) 

  
Madde 3.1(a) 
Saĵlēĵē ve G¿venliĵi standardēn 

EN 62479: 2010, EN 62311: 2008, EN 62368-1: 2014 / AC: 2015 / AC: 
2017 

  
Radyo ekipmaninin ­alēĸtēĵē 
frekans bandi 

2400 ï 2483.5 MHz 

 
Radyo ekipmanēnēn kullandēĵē 
frekans bandēnda aktarēlan 
maksimum radyo frekans g¿c¿ 

 
< 10 dBm EIRP (RMS) 

 
Vitesco Technologies GmbH bu belge ile bu bildirimin konusu 'nēn 2014/53/AB Yºnergesi'ne (Radyo Cihazē 
Yºnergesi) uygun olduĵunu beyan eder. 
 
Bu uygunluk beyanē, imalat­ēnēn kendi sorumluluĵu altēnda d¿zenlenmiĸtir. 
 
  

 
________________________________________________ 
Matthias Frank, Technical Compliance Risk Manager 
Adēna imzalanmēĸtēr Vitesco Technologies GmbH 
Regensburg, Germany/ 8 August 2023 
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